Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement



## RemeGen Co., Ltd.\*

## 榮昌生物製藥(煙台)股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 9995)

## **CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT**

This announcement is made by RemeGen Co., Ltd.\* 榮昌生物製藥 (煙台) 股份有限公司 (the "Company") in accordance with Rule 13.10 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") noted the unusual movement in the price and trading volume of the shares of the Company today. Having made such enquiry with respect to the Company as is reasonable in the circumstances, the Board confirms that it is not aware of any reasons for such unusual movement or information necessary to avoid a false market, or any inside information which needs to be disclosed under the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Board also noted certain comments on the internet today, stating the Company has tight cash flow, and is facing difficulties in obtaining bank facilities and potential risk of litigation from its suppliers etc. (the "Comments"). The Board wishes to clarify that the contents and statements in the Comments are factually inaccurate and highly misleading.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
RemeGen Co., Ltd.\*
榮昌生物製藥 (煙台) 股份有限公司
Mr. Wang Weidong
Chairman and Executive Director

Yantai, the PRC, 17 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Wang Weidong, Dr. Fang Jianmin, Dr. He Ruyi and Mr. Lin Jian as the executive Directors, Dr. Wang Liqiang and Dr. Su Xiaodi as the non-executive Directors, and Mr. Hao Xianjing, Dr. Ma Lan and Mr. Chen Yunjin as the independent non-executive Directors.

\* For identification purpose only